
TDMHSAS Region II Planning and Policy Council 

Quarterly Meeting  

February 9, 2022 11:30 am EST 

Via MS Teams 
Agenda 

Welcome: Kirby Fye, TDMHSAS, Program Manager, Office of Planning  

I. Welcome - Mary Nelle Osborne, Chair, Jan Cagle, Vice-Chair 

a. Thank you to Kris Roberts, Secretary of this Committee for her hard work in 
updating the membership data base and keeping minutes from each session.  

b. We would like to welcome anyone who has not attended the meeting before.   

c. Discuss Membership  

i. Applications need to be completed for members to have voting 
privileges on this committee. The applications need to be on file and 
renewed annually and were sent out with this agenda. Please let us 
know if you need an application.  

ii. Membership on this committee is mandated to include consumers. 
Please reach out to consumers to get involved. 

d. Needs Assessments will be submitted to the State at or before our next 
meeting. Please be working on these within your committees. Commissioner 
Williams approved a total of 2-6 needs could be submitted per region; 
however, the areas must be equally represented between mental health and 
substance abuse (i.e. if we submit 3 for mental health then 3 must also be 
submitted for substance abuse). These totals are shared across the 
committees, i.e., Adult, Children, Housing and Substance Abuse. 

II. Review and Approval of minutes from November 11, 2021  
III. Review Committee membership and chair positions. 

 
New Business 

 III.   State Partner Update - Kirby Fye 

Sub- Committee Reports and Updates 

IV. Children and Youth – Co-Chairs:  

Amy Olson, Co-Chair,    olsonaa@ridgeview.com 

V. Adult – Candace Allen, chair  Candace.allen@mcnabb.org 

VI. Legislative - Ben Harrington, Chair ben@mhaet.com 
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VII. Substance Abuse Services  -  

Jeanna Steele-Mack, Co-Chair  jsmack@roaneantidrug.org  

Courtney Niemann, Co-chair  cniemann@metrodrug.org 

 

TDMHSAS Region II Meeting Schedule for 2022 

All meetings will be from 11:30 am – 1:00 pm EST 

May 11, August 10, November 9 

 

 

Announcements:  
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TDMHSAS Region II Planning and Policy Committee 

  Sub-Committees 2021 
Children and Youth  

Amy Olson, Co-Chair,   olsonaa@ridgeview.com 

Tammy Sommers, Co-Chair  tammy.sommers@youthvillages.org  

Carren Broadnax, voting mem  carren.broadnax@tn.gov 

Sarah Canada, voting mem/parent joeysgirls788@gmail.com   

Ben Harrington, voting mem  ben@mhaet.com  

Mary Katsikas, voting member   mary.katsikas@mcnabb.org  

Summer Lucas, voting member  summer.lucas@youthvillages.org 

Karen Pershing, voting member  kpershing@metrogdrug.org 

Stacey Pratt, voting member  Stacey@ASAPofanderson.org 

Michael Yates, voting member  yatesmj@ridgeview.com 

 

Not yet voting members but interested and want to serve on this committee.  

Abigail Blackwell, Youth Villages  Abigail.blackwell@youthvillages.org 

Amber McMillan, McNabb   Amber.mcmillan@mcnabb.org 

Caleb Corwin, Cherokee   caleb.corwin@cherokeehealth.com 

Connie Gardner, Journey Pure  cgarder@journeypure.com 

Jessica Buckner, DCS   Jessica.buckner@tn.gov 

Kate Christian, Cherokee   kate.christian@cherokeehealth.com 

Kathy Fowler, ETCH   kfowler@etch.com 

Ladonna Booker, Village   ladonna.booker@acadiahealthcare.com 

Laura Howard, consumer   laurahowardqcs@gmail.com 

Lindsay Stone, McNabb   Lindsay.stone@mcnabb.org 

Anna Taubenheim, Cherokee  Rachel.taubenheim@cherokeehealth.com 

Amanda Norton, Camelot   ANorton@camelotcare.com 

Courtney White,     Courtney.white@lifecarefs.org 
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Tiffany Tate     Tiffany.tate@tn.gov 

Tracy Spitzer, AC Juvenile Court  tspitzer@andersoncourts.org 

Kaki Reynolds, Safe Baby court  kaki.reynolds@knoxcounty.org 

Leonora Spangler, Roane County JC leonoraspangler@gmail.com 

Margaret Durgin, Clinch Valley   cacatinc@comcast.net 

Kate Grange, Cherokee Pediatric  Kate.LaGrange@cherokeehealth.com 

Nancy Chrisman, Roane Cty Schools nchrisman@roaneschools.com 

Patricia Pace, MC Schools   pacep@mcsed.net 

Anne Ford, AC Head Start   aford@acs.ac 

Anna Hurt, AC schools   ahurt@acs.ac 

Ernie Clawson, CC schools  ernie.clawson@ccpstn.net 

Sabra Cope, Scott/Morgan Cty HD Sabra.Cope@tn.gov 

Linda Prim, School counselor  linda.prim@ccpstn.net 

Nathan Wray, RC drug coalition  nwray@roaneantidrug.org 

Vickie Jones, STAND    Vickie.stand@gmail.com 

Sarah Harrison, RC drug coaltion  sharrison@roaneantidrug.org 

Sarah Sandlin, Metrodrug   ssandlin@metrodrug.org 

Amy Spangler, DCS    amy.spangler@tn.gov 

Alisha Thompson, VP Bowers Elem.  athompson@roaneschools.com 
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Adult  

Candace Allen, chair   Candace.allen@mcnabb.org 

Daniel L. Ellis, voting member   daniele@disabilityrightstn.org  

Mary Nelle Osborne, voting member,  mosborn1@covhlth.com 

Janet Hatmaker, voting member   janet_hatmaker@cumberlandheights.org  

Brian Buuck, voting member  buuckbd@ridgeview.com  

Jan Cagle, voting member   caglejg@ridgeview.com  

 Tammy Lynn, voting member   TammyrLynn@gmail.com  

Sheryl McCormick, voting member  smccorm1@covhlth.com 

Melanie Hutsell, voting member  mkhutsell@att.net 

Housing  

Legislative 

Ben Harrington, chair  ben@mhaet.com 

Michael Yates, voting member,  yatesmj@ridgeview.com  

Mel Whaley, voting member mwhaley@tenntalk.org  

 

Substance Abuse Committee 

Jeanna Steele-Mack, Co-Chair  jsmack@roaneantidrug.org 

Courtney Niemann, Co-chair  cniemann@metrodrug.org 

Ben Young     beny@bradfordhealth.net 

Camden Long    camden1@bradfordhealth.net 

Michele O. Trofatter, analyst  Michele.Trofatter@knoxcounty.org  

 

 
New Members not yet on a committee 
 
Mindy Grimm     unioncountyicare@gmail.com  
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